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IN RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL * EBFFORE THE

ZONING VARIANCE
N/S Grove Avenue, 15 ft. E of *  ZONING COMMISSIONER

c/1 Drexel Road

300 Grove Avenue * QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY
15th Election Diskrict
7th Councilmanic District * Case No. 96-234-3
Benjamin E. Pritchett, et ux
Petitioners *

* * x *x * * x- * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Benjamin E. Pritchett and DiAmnn Pritchett, his wife, for
that property known as 900 Grove Avenue in the Qakleigh Beach subdivision
of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners herein seek a vari-
ance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR)
to allow an accessory structure (detached garage} with a height of 20 ft.
in lieu of the permitted 15 ft. maximum. The property and relief sought
are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, the plat to
accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no regquest for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petiticners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b)(1l) of the Baltimore County Code. Eased upon the infor-
mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinian
of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the regquirements of
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Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict cospliance with the
B.C.&.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreascnable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas and
is subject to compliance with the recommendations to be made by the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection and Resocurce Management (DEPRM), pursuant

to Section 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),

upon completion of their findings. The relief granted herein shall be

conditioned upon Petitioners' compliance with said findings.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the redquested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this __Z!i?%éay of January 1996, that the Petition for a Residential
Variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations
(BCZR) to allow an accessory structure {(detached garage) with a height of

20 ft. in lieu of the permitted 15 ft. maximum, be and is hereby GRANTED,

subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1. The Petitiomers may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
untit such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, saild property to its original
condition.

=

2. The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the
gccessory structure tc be converted to a second
dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall
contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no
kitchen or bathroom faeilities.

By . CM_// n '67) NM/
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3. Compliance with the Department of
Envirommental Protection and Resource Management
recommendations to be submitted upon completion
of their review of this matter.

4. When applying for a building permit, the
site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

CE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 . (410) 887-4386

January 10, 1996

Mr. and Mrs. Benjamin E. Pritchett
900 Grove Avehnue
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance
Case No. 96-234-A
Property: 900 Grove Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Pritchett:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
casé. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very truly yours,

Do £ S

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
encl.

LAY, Printed with Soybean ink
Qvg on Hecyeled Papeat



ff. d. ° t in support of
Affidavit Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjuty to the Zoing Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

“Fhat the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 900 Grove AVe.

address
Baltimore, MD 21222
Cay State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, Lhe following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance al the above address: (ndicate hardship of practcal difficuity}

We are in need of storage space, Wwe have noc basement in

ounr_ _hanse

That Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a protesi s filed, Affiani(s) will be required 1o pay a reposling and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additional information. 5%
d S LA, / /{
T

{mgnaty {eignatute)
Beniimin Eric Pritchett DiAnn D'Anna Pritcheklt
ftypa or print name) ftype o print name}

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towil:

.‘3 i
| HERERY CERTIFY, this__tS _ dayof )\M..u./ 19 G5, vefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aloresaid, personally appeared

@wam Erne xi;{zw Abﬁdm A Gna iiiﬂﬂti—

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of taw
that 1he matters and facts heremnabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of his/her/thewr knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

nlisfes : Nl #WLL)_::’CC—

date NOTARY PUBLIC | B

My Commission Expires: G}’/¢f




" Petition for Administrative Variance

.52

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

‘furthepropertylpcotedat 900 Grove Ave.
which is presently zoned D.R.5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Dovelopmeﬁt Management.
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltinore County and sgygh % described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, heteby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

To allow an accessory structure (detached garage) with a height of 20 ft. in
jjeu of the permitted 15 fr. maximum.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship of

practical difficuity) . .
We are in need of srorage space, we have no pasement in our house.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upen filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the Zoning segulations and testrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuantto the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

fWe do solemnly declare and afterm, under the penalties of perjury, that l/we are the
legal awnes{s) of the propeny which 15 the subject of this Petition.

Conteact Purchaser/Lessee Legal Owner{s}

Benijimin Eric Prithcett
(Type of Prnt Name)

(Type or Print Name)

Signatuie
Address /
<
(At
City State Zipcode [T

Attorney for Pettioner”
000 Grove Ave 4779389

(Type of Pnnt Name) Address Phone No

Baltimore, MD. 21222

City State Zipcode
Signature Name. Address and phone number of tepresentatve 1o be comacied

James Mc Kinney E-Z pPermit Service

Address Fhone No Name
City State Zipcode . Address - Prone No.
A Public Hearing hawiig been requested and/or found o be required, It is ordered by the Loning Commussioner of Banmore County, this day of 12

that the subjeci matler of this petlion be &t for @ public heoring . adveriised, asreqused by the lomng Reguiations of Baltimore County, i two NEWspapers of generai
crculation throughout Baltimore Counly, and that the properly be reposted.

Zoning Cammussioner of soitimore Counly

- REVIEWED w/% DATE /Agiﬁfj 5-_ X Prnted wath Soybean Ink ITEM &: ’22 E }
(.(3 % 8 on Recycled Paper
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE /&/_ 7T 77y # o 2
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FCR 900 GROVE AVENUE

Beginning at a point eon the North side of Grove Bde. which is 30 feet wide
at a distance of 15 feet East of Drexzel Rd. which is 30 feet wide.

Being Lot 91 in the subdivision of (Oakleigh Beach as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book No. 12, Folio 46, containing 7500 square feet.

Also known as 900 Grove Avenue and located in the 15th Election District

7th Councilmanic District.




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING -7y

TONING
DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryisnd
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Posted for: - - ;_{@_g{y, Date of Posting ”%,7/ 20

Petitioner: _ ﬁ?w;; 22245 ______/9 / FHE_ / / / ---------
Location of m .ZC_)Q_ 0 v _— }f = --- S —
Location of Sm-*_/.?.f.f._ o ety o _w; o N == RS
________________________ G ‘/ﬁ 2oy | = =)
T L
S .
Bumber of Signst / T Data of "‘m----f.}ﬁ/_-_-_""_,_

BALTIMORE ~ 'INTY, MARYLAND Tre= ¥o.” ¥
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OFFICE OF FINACE - REVENUE DIVISION R s
MlSCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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% Baltimore County Development Processing
* k< . County Office Building
*xx % x| Department of Permits and

%*W Devel M 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
S S evelopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 18, 1995

ROTICE OF CASE WUMEER ASSIGRMFRT

Re: CASE WMBER: 96-234-% (Item 242)
800 Grove Avenue
N/S Grove Avenue, 15' E of ¢/1 Drexel Road
15th Election District ~ 7th Coupcilmanic
Legal Owner: Benimin Eric Pritcheti and DilAnn D'Anna Pritchett

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance bhas been assigned the above case

mmber. Contact wmede with this office regarding the states of this cage should reference the case number and

be directed to 887-3301. This notice also serves as a refresher regerding the administrative process.

1)} Your property will be posted on or before December 17, 1995. The closing date (Jammary 2, 1996) is the
deadiine for a opeighbor to file 3 formal reguest for a public hesring. After the closimg date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the
requested relief, or (c) demand that the matier be set in for a public bearing. You will receive written
notification as to whether or ot your petiticn has been granted, denied, or will go to public hesring.

2) In cases requiring public bearing {whetber due toc a neighbor's formal reguest or by Order of the
Commissioper), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appesr in a Baltimore County
newspaper. Charges related to the reposiing and nesspaper advertising are paysbla by the petiticner(s).

3) Plesse be advised that you must return the sign and post to this office. They may be retwrned after the
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will resolt in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERICOD, THE
PROCESE IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FCR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

(G St

hrnold Jablon
Director

cc: Beniamin and Difona Pritchett
Jomes McKinney

fﬁgﬁ%@m: RAce
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Department of Permits and

Nocember 9, 1995

Mr. and Mrs. Benjamin E. Pritchett
304G Grove Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21222

RE: TITtem No.: 242
Case No.: 96-234-A
Dotritioner: B. E. Pritchett

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Pritchett:

The Zoming Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists ef represenka-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
preccessing by Permits and Development Management (PLM), Zoning Review, on
Decerber 8, 1335,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request informarion on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning actien requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
ete.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have =2 bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zomning cifice (887-3381).

Sincerely,

v
i

W. Carl Richards, Jr. L, -
.Zoning Supervisor

WOR/ Sw
Attachment{s)

Printed with Soybean Ink

T T

Baltimore County Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avepue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

—

INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TCG: Arnold Jablon, Director, PDM DATE: December 28, 1995
FROM: Arncld F. 'Pat' Keller, III, Director, PO

SUBJECT: 900 Grove Avenus

INFORMATION:
Item Number: 242
Petitioner: Pritcheit Property

Property Size:

Zoning: DR-5.5
Requested Action: Administrative Variance
Bearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Staff does not oppose the applicant's request provided that the following condi-
tion are attached to the Order:

- The petitioners shall not allow or cause the accessory structure to be convert-

ed to a second dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall contain no
living or sleeping quarters, and no kitchen or bathroom facilities.

Prepared by: W/uy W/({(vaﬂ

o i NF Vo TS

PK/JL
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Dec. 28, 1985
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM: kgobert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
evelopment Plans Review

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for December 26, 1985
Items 232, 233, 234

#3b, 236, 238, 239,
2%9, 241 and

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no comments.

RWB:sw
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. . Baltimore County Govermnment . n
Fire Department \ N
Pl e u)
A 0 /JD
700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4830
DATE: 12/82/95

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimovre County Office Building
Towsocn, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1103

SEE BELOW

RE: Property Owner:

LOCATION: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF DEC. 18, 1995.

SEE BELOW Zaning Agenda:

Item No.:

Gentlemen:

by
be

B.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyved
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to
corrected or incorporated into the fimal plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no\comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TD THE FOLLOWING gM NUMBERS:232, 233, 234, 235, 23b,
237, 238, 239, 240, 241 AND @

WICROFILMEL

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD | EBERIYE MY

Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4B81, MS5-1102F j,ﬂ;

I

. it

cec: File 0=C £ £ 1995 ’?U;
T l |
ey Prinled wilh Sovbean Ink J
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David L. Winstead

i

{ Maryland Department of Transporiation o - ‘Sf:;"!‘:a':w"
' State Highway Administration Adminisirator
| | /9~ /8-95

| Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baltimore County .

4 Baitimore County Office of tem No. 7¢ 2 Q) TS

Permits and Development Managemernt
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

g " Dear Ms, Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.

Plaase contact Bob Small at 410-333-1 350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Ttee e 0L

A

Very truly yours,

G Anll.

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permils
Division

BS/es

My tefephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impalred Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tolt Free

Msiling Address: P.0. Box 717 e Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Addrass: 707 North Calvert Street e Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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PETITTON FOR RESIDENTIAL REFORE THE Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z2.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the - i i g Commisong
sereon on 5 | , e 3. Compliance with the Department of e ol Bl ooner
N/S Grove Avenue, 15 ft. E of ZONING COMMISSIONER ) B.C.Z2.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship mﬁv*ro"me"L?l Protection and Resource Management ' (M“CC(ﬁj”ann"“gand;k"ﬁng

. r%commendatlons to be submitted upon completion |
of their review of this matter.

c/1l Drexel Road
300 Grove Avenue OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . . upon the Petitioners. .
15th Election District . 7 )
7th Councilmanic District Case No. 96-234-A _ This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas and . 4: When agplylng for a building permit, the
Benjamin E. Pritchett, et ux site plan filed must reference this case and set Suite 112 Courthouse
is subject to compliance with the recommendations to be made by the Depart- forth and address the restrictions of this Order. : é%g;ﬁi?ﬂ;g“g}g;fnuc
) ' ' ’ (410) 887-4386

Petitioners .
_ ment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management {DEPRM), pursuant ' “ ;;%;j g 4%£¢22¢;Q£i
g0 £.541
#/ZLAWREN

*
CE E. SCHMIDT

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW . to Section 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),
: Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

upon completion of their findings. The relief granted herein shall be

January 10, 1996

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
conditioned upon Petitioners' compliance with said findings.

variance filed by Benjamin E. Pritchett and DiAnn Pritchett, his wife, for '
: Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both

that property known as 900 Grove Avenue in the Oakleigh Beach subdivision -
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and '
- ’ Mr. and Mrs. Benjamin E. Pritchett

of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners herein seek a vari-
for the reasons given above, the reguested variance should be granted. : 900 Grove Avenue
C Baltimore, Maryland 21222

ance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) B
- ) THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore ‘ : . -
: _ RE: Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance

to allow an accessory structure {detached garage) with a height of 20 ft. -
County this _// day of January 1936, that the Petition for a Residential . Case No. 96-234-A
: . Property: 900 Grove Avenue

in lieu cf the permitted 15 ft. maximum. The property and relief sought v
Variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations ’ -
are more particularly described on Petitiomers' Exhibit Ho. 1, the plat to . T Dear Mr d Mr :
(BCZR) tc allow an accessory structure (detached garage) with a height of ‘ . : e S- Pritchett:
Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned

accompany the Petition. . .
_ 20 £t. in lieu of the permitted 15 ft. mazimm, be and 1s hereby GRANIED, ) case. . T]_le Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
E restriction, in accordance with the attached Order. !

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
subject, however, to the following restrictions:
In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please

ge advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
at? ?f the'Order t? the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to

contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.
Very truly yours, !
Do £ S

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
5 1. The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

/ .

1

public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

R FILING

presented.
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The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
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Section 26-127 (b)(1l) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
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mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

2. The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the
accessory structure to be converted to a second
dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall
contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no
kitchen or bathroom facilities.

requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion

ORDER RECE
ORDER RECEI

Date
By .

Date
By

of the Zcning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

on Recycled Paper

QTQ Prinicd wilh Saybean Ink

CRTI\CAL |
| ® AREA ¢ | ®
Petition for Administrative Variance |
i C . - = in support of . . ZONTN |
altimore County . AffldaVIt Administrative Variance . G DESCRIPTION FOR 900 GROVE AVENUE . | ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE ’
‘ - N - Towsen, Maryland '

Grove Ave. - ' ) L . .
for the PrOPertY located at 900 s h i zoned D.R.5.5 ’ The undessigned hereby affirms under the penaltics of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows: - . i
which is presently D.R.2-2 . . Beginning at a point on the North side of Grove Rde. which is 30 feet wide s //72;ff

' : ; District_

CERTIFICATE OF POSTIMG SoFy AL

to the Zoning Commissioner of B

ithin the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s, and that Affiant(s) isfare competent to _
. - o . - Date of Posting. 7227/ 95

That the information herein given is w o g o e wth rcgasd herelo
i i blic hearing is scheduled in the luture . ‘ -
testify thereto in the event that a public H S at a distance of 15 feet East of Drexel Rd. which is 30 feet wide.

at Management. .
ng Adminisirator ® mvel:: \:\i::h is desgcribed in the description and plat atached

ate in Baltimore County a | V l

uVariancefromSection(s} 0. ] - That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 900 Grove AVe. | | | s e -

| 2 | Being Lot 91 in the subdivision of Oakleigh Beach as recorded in Baltimore R ) e
= 4/?’__‘){:4_‘,#

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zc:-n?n
The undersigned, legal awner(s) of the pr'o.peny s
nerelo and mads a part hareof, hereby petition fore
accessory structure (detached garage )

permitted 15 ft. maximum.

in
———————— e

ith a height of 20 fe.

Baltimore, MD 21222 ;
Caty Suca Tip Cota . County Plat Book No. 12, Folio 46, containing 7500 square feet.

i which [iwe base the request for an Administrative _ . ‘
e ] Alsc known as 900 Grove Avenue and located in the 15th Election District

To allow an
1ieu of the
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aitimore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimor
torage sSpace:

we have no basement 1n - ’ 7th Councilmanic District.

- ’J'Z’(‘C{ wﬂ%--ﬁj-?l‘?ﬁa-; -51”-;;_- ', %3’ - d

our house.
anr honse

i oning Regulations. '
rescnbed by Z gn filing of this petition, and furiher agree 1o and are 1o
posting, etc., upo for Baltimore County-

osted and advertised as p
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Daltimara Cannt Development Processing
Daiumore Lounty ~ N T

. d County UIrice buuaiig
Department of Permts an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Managernent Towson, Maryland 21204

BOTICE OF CASE WOMHER ASSIGNMENT

I A e

CASE NUMBER: 96-234-R (Item 242)

900 Grove hvenue

¥/S Grove Avenus, 157 E nf /1 Drexel Road

15th Election District - 7th Courcilsanic

Legal (wper: Benimin Eric Pritchett and Dilpn D'Anna Pritchett

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case
pumber. Contact made with this office ¢ i thesﬂﬂnsafthk;ﬁmeshmﬂdraknametmzamenmhm:mﬁ

be directed to 887-3381. This potice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) Your property will be posted on or befare December 17, 1895. The closing date (Janmary 2, 199%) is the
deadline for a mﬂﬁmm:haﬁleaihmﬂlnmmﬁtfm:apﬂﬂh:hﬁmﬁg.Aﬁzr1bechmﬁgthﬁm the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoming Commissicoer. They may {a) grant the requested retief, (b} deny the
requested reliei, or {c) demand thst the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
mﬂiﬁnﬂimamsh)ﬂmﬂmrorrﬂtymn:mﬁiﬁnnhmahmngnmﬂﬁ,daﬁsd,or\dllgetnpdﬂichﬁnﬁg.

2) In cases requiring public bearing (wbether due to a peighbor's formal request of by Order of the
Ceumissioper), the property vill be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimare County
pewspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payahie by the petitioner(s}.

3 I&ameheamdsaiﬁmtJGJnmtrenmnthashmzmdpaﬁ‘u:ﬂﬁs(ﬁikn.Thq:ﬁqtn retwned after the
closing &ﬁe.Faihmata:ehxm'ﬂn:ﬁgnandpmﬂ,ﬁdlramﬂtina;#&hﬂﬁchnge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GC THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER

WILL BE FORWARDED TG YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

(. S

Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: Benjamin and Diknna Pritchett
James McKinpey

Printed with Saybean Ink
on Recycled Paper

.,,]ug{f?f
. Baltimore County Government . C a
Fire Department Ny

700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-55G0 (410)887-4880

DATE: 12/82/95

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Tawsaon, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1105

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

LOCATION: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF DEC. 18, 1995.

Item Mo.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
this Buregau and the comments be;pq-ére_appl?table and required to
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the praperty.

The Fire Marshal’'s Dffice has ﬁé §§§6éﬁ§§"fnihiéfjimg,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING—IFTEM NUMBERS:232, 233, 234, 235, 236,
237, 238, 239, 240, 241 AND fe4a2:p - - . A

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD

Fire Marshal Office, PHONE BB87-48B1, MS—-1102F

cce: File

Frinied with Soybean b

A

O Printed with Soybean Ink

T2

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avefue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baitimore Couniy
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Mr. and Mrs. Benijamin E. Pritchett
290 Srove Avenue
Baltimore, Mo 21222

Ttem Mo.: 242
Case No.: 9¢-234-A
etitioner: B. E. Pritchett

Dear Mr. and Mrs.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists cf representa-
tives from Baltimore <County approval agencies, has reviewed tbhe plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
preccessing by Permits and Development Management (PCM), Zoning Review, on
December 8, 1335.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but +o assuore that all parties (zoning commissiomer, attormey, petitioner,
atc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only these comrents
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placedé in the permanent case file.

If you need further informatiom or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office {887-3391).

Sincerely,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
.Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ 3w
Attachment{s)

. David L. Winstead

Secretary

Maryland Depariment of Transporiation T ial Kassoll
State Highway Administration Administeatar

JO-/B-F5

Ms. Joyca Watson

Baitimore County Oiiice of

Permils and Development Management
County Oflice Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ballimore County . >
tem No. 7¢ 72 uJ's:

Dear Mé. YWatson:

ewed the referenced item and we have no objection to

flice has revi
This office s not alfected by any Slate

spproval es it doss not access a State roadway and i
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 4} 0-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this ilem.
Very lruly yours,
Aonald Burns, Chief

Engineering Access Permils
Division

My telephane number is

Maryland Relny Setvice for Impaired Hearing or Speech
' t-mg-ns-azsa Statewide Tolf
03-6717

Mailing Addreas: P.0. Box 717 «Hal ﬁggﬂ '
Siroet Addrass: 707 Norih Calvest Slreel, 7 ryland 2!

: .y -r
= L

7Y \
)4 H

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TG: Arnold Jableon, Director, PDM December 28, 1995
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III, Director, PO

SUBJECT: 900 Crove Avenue

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 242

Petitioner: Pritchett Property

Property Size:

Zoning: DR-5.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

Hearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Staff does not oppose the applicant’'s request provided that the following condi-
tion are attached to the Order:

~ The petitioners shall not allow or cause the accessory structure to be convert-
ed to a second dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall contain no
living or sleeping quarters, and no kitchen or bathroom facilities.

Prepared by: (;Zgizgfgxﬁh/ /ﬁ¢/<:f§?i+n«ﬂ
Cjﬁy fé A /Z - .
Division Chief: M /@0

PK/JL

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPO NDENGCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Direc
: Lo, tor DATE: Dec. 26, 199
Zoning Administration and Development Managément5

FROM: %ﬁobert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
‘Development Plans Review

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
ggr December 28, 1895
ems 232, 233, 23 &, 236, 238 .
240, 241 and'2a2 ) £

S

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed

the subject zoning items and Wwe have no comments
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PLAT TD ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR
7ONING VARIANCE
Hoperty Add: 200 Grove A
calto. M«:‘-l Z124%
Pvicer: Benjamin E. Fritche
Sobdnision: Oakleigh Beach
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